New Fee Schedule
St. Stephen's Armenian Apostolic Church

Annual Dues Paying Members

Weddings:
Services of Priest

Church
Deacon
Organist
Soloist

Baptisms:
Services of Priest

Church
Deacon

Funerals:
Services of Priest
Church

Deacon

Organist

Amount as desired
$350
$125
$200
$125

Amount as desired
$200
$ 75

Amount as desired
$350
$100
$125

Non-Members

Amount as desired
$650
$125
$200
$125

Amount as desired
$400
$ 75

Amount as desired
$350
$100
$125

(The fee for funerals is waived if In Lieu of Flowers
donations are made to the church, in whole or in part.)

Hall Rental: (The fees are based on minimum of six hours, need additional time and/or
days call the church office.)

$500

"Hokejash"  (minimum 50 people)

$15 (p/p)

$750

$15 (p/p)

Requiem Request (Hokehankist) - Amount as desired
1) Requiem requests must be submitted to the Church office no later than 3 p.m. on Thursday
afternoons for the coming Sunday.

2) Family and friends requesting the requiem service will be noted in the Sunday bulletin which is
passed out in Church. Only name of the deceased will be recited by the Celebrant.

3) Requiem requests can be taken for the same day (Sunday), and the deceased will be
remembered in the service.

Effective 1/1/2009




