## New Fee Schedule St. Stephen's Armenian Apostolic Church

	Annual Dues Paying Members	Non-Members
Weddings:		
Services of Priest	Amount as desired	Amount as desired
Church	\$350	\$650
Deacon	\$125	\$125
Organist	\$200	\$200
Soloist	\$125	\$125
Baptisms:		
Services of Priest	Amount as desired	Amount as desired
Church	\$200	\$400
Deacon	\$ 75	\$ 75
Funerals:		
Services of Priest	Amount as desired	Amount as desired
Church	\$350	\$350
Deacon	\$100	\$100
Organist	\$125	\$125

(The fee for funerals is waived if In Lieu of Flowers donations are made to the church, in whole or in part.)

Hall Rental: (The fees are based on minimum of six hours, need additional time and/or days call the church office.)

\$500 \$750

"Hokejash" (minimum 50 people)

\$15 (p/p) \$15 (p/p)

## Requiem Request (Hokehankist) - Amount as desired

- 1) Requiem requests must be submitted to the Church office no later than 3 p.m. on Thursday afternoons for the coming Sunday.
- 2) Family and friends requesting the requiem service will be noted in the Sunday bulletin which is passed out in Church. Only name of the deceased will be recited by the Celebrant.
- 3) Requiem requests can be taken for the same day (Sunday), and the deceased will be remembered in the service.

Effective 1/1/2009